
 

P4K Staff Contact Information Emergency     
# 402- 630-3620 

 

Programming 
Joanne Poppleton, Director of Middle 
School Programs 
402-554-6364 
jpoppleton@p4k.org 
 
Nick Sasada. Director of High School 
Programs 
402-930-3004 
nsasada@p4k.org 

Molly Verble, Director of Post-Secondary 

Programs 

402-557-6394 
mverble@p4k.org 
 
Elizabeth Gerner, Lead Bilingual Program 
Coordinator 
402-930-3016       egerner@p4k.org 
 
Damien Coran, Lead Program Coordinator  
402-557-6379       dcoran@p4k.org 
 

Shukura Huggins, Program Coordinator 
402-557-6396      shuggins@p4k.org 
 
Gema Ramirez, Program Coordinator 
402-557-6397      gramirez@p4k.org 
 
Ean Patrick, Program Coordinator 
402-557-6391      epatrick@p4k.org 
 
Karime Rios, Program Coordinator 
402-557-6392      krios@p4k.org 
 
Toia Phillips, Program Coordinator  
402-557-6395      tphillips@p4k.org 
 
Rebecca Marz, Program Coordinator 
402-930-3000      rmarz@p4k.org 
 
Deanne Schmidt, Lead College Access 
Specialist 
402-930-3001      dschmidt@p4k.org 
 
Christian Clausen, Program Coordinator 
402-930-3671     cclausen@p4k.org 

 
Executive Operations 
Debbie J. Denbeck, President 
402-930-3003 
ddenbeck@p4k.org 
 
Recruitment  
Tracy Wells, Director of Volunteer 
Resources 
402-930-3095  twells@p4k.org 

Julie Madsen, Recruitment and Community 
Outreach Coordinator 
402-930-3084  jmadsen@p4k.org 
 
Neris France, Recruitment, Community & 
Family Advocate 
402-557-6388  nfrance@p4k.org 
 
Deb Shaw,  Operations and Community 
Specialist 
402-557-6380  dshaw@p4k.org
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